THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, AUGUST 22ND, 2022 IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

AGENDA

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 3. Consider and act upon review of Sheriff Office policies and procedures
- 4. Consider and act upon presentation of No New Revenue Tax Rate and Voter Approval tax rate
- 5. Consider and act upon Public Hearing on 2022-2023 Final Uvalde County Budget
- 6. Consider and act upon adoption of 2022-2023 Salary Fund
- 7. Consider and act upon adoption of 2022-2023 Uvalde County Budget and take record vote
- 8. Consider and act upon proposed 2022-2023 tax rate and set public hearing
- 9. Consider and act upon Texas Association of Counties Cybersecurity training certification
- 10. Consider and act upon order calling General Election for November 8, 2022
- 11. Consider and act upon adopting optional road and bridge fee
- 12. Consider and act upon adopting optional school crossing fee
- 13. Consider and act upon lifting ban on outdoor burning
- 14. Consider and act upon approval of Sheriff and Constable fees for 2022-2023
- 15. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- 16. Consider and act upon line-item budget amendments
- 17. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 18. Consider and act upon payroll approval
- 19. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 20. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATE: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Section 551.043, Texas Government Code at 10 am on August 17th, 2022. Persons with disabilities who plan on attending this meeting and who may require auxiliary aids are requested to contact Administrative Assistant Helly Moncada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the meeting.

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE

JEXAS

FILED

day of AUGUST A.D. 20=

VALERIE DEL TORO ROMERO County Clerk, Uvalde County, Texas

Value Del Tero Komero